## Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department

No:-PW/SRDD-CB-CTR-NIT/2021-22-

23965

Dated: - 23 3

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),

H.P.P.W.D. Nigam Vihar Shimla-2.

Subject:-

To

Notice Inviting Tender for uploading the same on departmental website.

Enclosed please find herewith Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) of various works in respect of this office for uploading the same on departmental website.

**Encl:-Copy of NIT** 

Executive Engineer Shimla Rural Division HPPWD Dhami

## HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

### **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed item rate tenders on PWD Form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Shimla Rural Division, H.P.P.W.D. Dhami on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the followings works from the eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.PWD. (B&R) whose registration stood renewed as per revised rules and also registered under the H.P. General Sales Tax Act, 1968 so as to reach in this office on before **06-04-2022 up to 11:00 AM** and the same shall be opened on the same day at **11:30 AM**. in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The Tenders documents can be had from this office against cash payment (Non-refundable) on **05-04-2022 up to 4:00 PM** and the application for issue of tender form shall be received on **04-04-2022 up to 4:00 PM**.

The amount of earnest money in the shape of NSCs/FDR deposit at call of any of the Post office/Bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Shimla Rural Division, HPPWD Dhami must be accompanied with the application for tender documents. Please not no exemption order of earnest money will be entertained. Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money as mentioned above will similarly be rejected. The offer of the tenders shall be dept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer reserve right to reject any tender of all tenders without assigning any reasons. If it happens to be a holiday on the day of opening of tenders the same will be opened on next working day at the same time and venue.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time	Cost of Form
1,	C/o proposed 24 m span single lane RCC T-beam bridge on Thachi Rehana road over Sainj Khad (SH:- Proof checking of detailed design and s tructrure drawin s on minor bridge).	Rs. 1,50,000/-	Rs. 2,000/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-
2	Geotechnical investigation for construction of parking at Totu Shimla.	Rs. 4,87,500/-	Rs. 10,000/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-
3	Geotechnical investigation for construction of ROB on the land adjoining Shimla-Kalka railway line at ward No. Majiath, Municiapal corporation Shimla.	Rs. 4,50,000/-	Rs. 9,000/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-
4	Geotechnical investigation for Construction of science learning and creativity Centre (Sh:- C/o planetarium at Bhog, Anandpur).	Rs. 2,75,500/-	Rs. 5,600/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-
5	C/o Topographical Survey of Cafe at science technology at Shoghi (SH:-Preparation of Contour Plan).	Rs. 25,000/-	Rs. 500/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-
6	C/o Topographical Survey of Parking at Bailau gang (SH:- Preparation of Contour Plan).	Rs. 25,000/-	Rs. 500/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-
7	Geotechnical investigation for construction of ROB on the land adjoining Shimla-Kalka railway line at ward No. 7 Majiath, Municiapal corporation Shimla (SH:- Topographical Survey of ROB and Road).	Rs. 99,000/-	Rs. 2,000/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-
8	C/o link road Devidhar to Sheedal via Ambri km. 3/00 to 5/500 & link road Bag to village Farinda km. 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- Preparation of digital map/CA, FCA case and montoring of MOEF portal).	Rs. 96,800/-	Rs. 2,000/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-
9	C/o link road Deolla Shayalti Heaven up to Village Sharoh km. 0/00 to 8/00 &	Rs. 96,800/-	Rs. 2,000/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-

	link road from Jajher to Barity km. 0/00 to 4/00 (SH:- Preparation of digital map/CA, FCA case and montoring of MOEF portal).			To the second	
10	Improvement of Curves on Shimla Nalagrah road km. 7/00 to 22/00 (SH:-Improvement of Curves at Rd. 7/510 to 7/550).	Rs. 99,900/-	Rs. 2,000/-	One Month	Rs. 350/-

Followings documents should be attached with the application for tenders:-

(i) The Contractors are requested to be produced a copy of their **PAN** No., **GST** No., copy of **enlistment** renewed letter alongwith **FDR** against earnest money.

(ii) Special care would be taken to write the rates both in figures and in word failing

which tender is likely to be rejected.

Executive Engineer Shimla Rural Division H.P.P.W.D. Dhami

On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh HIM SUCHNA AWAM JANSAMPARK

No: PW-SRDD-CB-CTR / 2020-21- 23966-75 Dated: - 23 3 2021 Copy forwarded for the following for information and necessary action to:

The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD., Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2
 The Chief Engineer, (SZ) HPPWD., Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihr, Shimla-

3. The Superintending Engineer, 4th Circle, HPPWD., Shimla-3.

4. All the Superintending Engineer, in HPPWD. (SZ)

5. The Deputy Commissioner Shimla Distt. Shimla.

6. The Sub Divisional Magistrate Shimla.

All the Executive Engineers in HPPWD, (SZ).

8. All the Assistant Engineer, working under this division.

9. All the heads of the branches in this office.

10. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer Shimla Rural Division H.P.P.W.D. Dhami

### Certificate

No.PW-SRDD-CB-CTR/2022- 23966-75 dated 23/03/22 for 10 number jobs is hereby invited without press notice due to exigencies/emergency of works in the public interest.

Executive Engineer, Shimla Rural Division, H.P.P.W.D. Dhami.

			,			Total Rs.	
	Per Job Ruming putar			Rmt Job	65	Sub soil investigation in all type of soil/ Strata by drilling bore holes of NX size (75 milimetre diametre) ranging from 10 metres or above in depth for investigation of soil/ rock conditions at site of work including mobilization and de- mobilization for drilling shifting of machinery to bore site making plateform and water arrangement for drilling. The scope of work includes preservation of core including relevent fields and laboratory tests and submission of geolgical report of complex site of work including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer - in - Charge.	ــــ
8	7	6	5	4	ω	2	1
		In words	In figures				
Amount	Unit		Rate	Qty.	No.of Qty.	Description of Work	S.No
e Months.	Time:- One Months				710110	TOTU SHIMLA.	TOTU S
Earnest Money:- 9800.00	Earnest Mc		FPARKIN	TION O	NSTRII	Name Of Work :- GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PARKING AT	Name (
Estimated Cost:- 4,87,500	Estimated (			4		Schedule Of Quantity	

Executive Engineer Shima Rural Division, HP, PMD, Dhami.

						Total Rs.	
	Per Job			Job	1	prepration of digital Survey Contour plan with drawing complete in all respect in manuscript fromand submission of the samwe to higher office for approval, If any correspondence/ ammendment has desired by this office as well as by head office, the same may be rectified as desired and directed by the Engineer in charge in all respect. After approval the same should be submitted in two set of fair drawing against asain if any coeecetion/ amendment as desired by head office as per the direction of Engineer in charge complete. for the work.	2
	Per job Running Meter:			Amt.	33	Sub soil investigation in all type of soil/ Strata by drilling bore holes of NX size (75 milimetre diametre) ranging from 10 metres or above in depth for investigation of soil/ rock conditions at site of work including mobilization and de- mobilization for drilling shifting of machinery to bore site making plateform and water arrangement for drilling. The scope of work includes preservation of core including relevent fields and laboratory tests and submission of geolgical report of complex site of work including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer - in - Charge.	
8	7	6	5	4	ω	2	1
		In words	In figures				
Amount	Unit		Rate		No.of Qty.	Description of Work	S.No
e Months.	Time:- One Months.		ANDPUR)		M AT BH	LEARNING AND CREATIVITY CENTER (C/O PLANETARIUM AT BHOG, AN	LEARN
Earnest Money:- 5600.00	Earnest Mo		Of SCINCE	- 1	NCTRII	Name Of Work: GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION FOR CONSTRUCTION	Name
Estimated Cost:- 2,75,500	Estimated				2	Schedule Of Quantity	1

Executive Engineer, Shimla Rural Division, HP, Pupp, Dhami. Sum

						Total Rs.	
	Per Job Running Motor			tet Ami	60	Sub soil investigation in all type of soil/ Strata by drilling bore holes of NX size (75 milimetre diametre) ranging from 10 metres or above in depth for investigation of soil/ rock conditions at site of work including mobilization and de- mobilization for drilling shifting of machinery to bore site making plateform and water arrangement for drilling. The scope of work includes preservation of core including relevent fields and laboratory tests and submission of geolgical report of complex site of work including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer - in - Charge.	ـــ
8	7	6	2	4	3	2	-1
		In words	In figures				
Amount	Unit		Rate	Qty.	No.of Qty.	Description of Work	S.No
			ו שנוטוז טו	ai coi po	Municip	adjoining Shimia- Kaika Kailway line at ward no- Majiath, Municipal Corporation Simina.	adjoinii
e Months.	Time:- One Months.		ration St	-1 Compo	MOTIVON		Name c
Earnest Money:- 9000.00	Earnest Mo		)B on the	TION R	NCTRIIC	Name Of Mork - GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION FOR CONSTRUCTION ROB on the land	Jama
Estimated Cost:- 4,50,000	Estimated	-	4		V	Schedule Of Quantity	

Executive Engineer,
Shimla Rural Division,
HP, DD, Dhami.

# DNIT/Schedule of Quantity

Name of work :- C/O link road Devidhar to Sheedal via Ambri Kin 3/000 to 5/500 & Link road Bag to village Farinda Km 0/000 to 3/000 (SH:- Preparation of digital map ICA. I'CA case and monitoring of MOEF portal)

> Estimated Cost: 96800/- only. Time:- One Month

96800.	Total		Charge.	
-		2.000	Preparation of digital map of KML/SHP files with collection of data from site as per FCA guideline of MOEF proposed CA site with GPS cordinaters as per latest guidelines with collection the data from site of above proposed road with on line and monitoring of MOEF and attending the all observation complete as per the direction of Engineer in	
		100	Preparation of FCA case of above proposed road in Sunt Sub Division under Sunting For the direction of Engineer in Charge.	-
	4	2.000	2	
	In Figure In word	3 Qtv	Sub- Head and Item of Work	S. No
Tinit Amoun			Fallilda Nill o obo to Jiroo Natio Transmission	1111111111

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs 96800/=Only(Rupees Ninty six thousand & eight hundred only at Sr No-10-65---- Year 2021-22

HPOWED WITH

Assistant Engineer
HPPWD Sub Division
Suni

# DNIT/Schedule of Quantity

Name of work :- Construction of Link road from Deolla Shyalti Heaven up to village Sharoh km 0/000 to 8/000 & C/O Link road from Jajher to Barity Km 0/000 to 4/000 (SH: Preparation of digital map /CA. FCA case and

Estimated Cost: 96800/- only.
Time:- one Month

70000.00		18101			Cima		
00 00890	-		+		Charoc		
					MOEF and attending the all observation complete as per the direction of Engineer in		
					collection the data from site of above proposed road with the line and mollitoring or		
			-		guideline of MOET proposed (A site with GPS cordinaters as per latest guidelines with		
				1:00	Preparation of digital map of KML/SHP files with collection of data from site as per i city	IJ	
				2 000	Por the chief of the first of t		_
			-		her the direction of Engineer in Charge.		
					preparation of five sets hard copy of folder and attending the all abservation complete as		
					20 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	_	_
			<u>)</u>		Division HP PWD Dhami with on line the case and monitoring of MOEF with		_
				2.000	Kural		
	•			2000	-		
1	6	Ui	4			,	
1		in word	In Figure	بر)		-	7
		7	_ L	35	Sub- Head and Hem of Welk	ひ. つつ	Ç
Amount	JIU	Rate	Z	7			7
Amount	:				monitoring of MOEF portal)	onito	m

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs 96800/=Only(Rupees Ninty six thousand & eight hundred only at Sr No-1994----- Year 2021-22

Procure Burney

Assistant Engureer HPPWD Sub Division Suni

Schedule of Quantity

ıachi Rehana re sign and structı	Thachi Rehana road over Sainj Khad.(Sub head: Proof checking of detailed design and structure drawings of minor bridge)	oof chec	king of	detailed	Earnest Time ;- (	Earnest money Rs. Time ;- One Month	Earnest money Rs. 2000/-only Time ;- One Month
S.No. Items of work	work	Qty.		Rat	Rate in	Unit	Amount
-				ui	in		
				figure	words		1
Consultancy design, struct bridge from all respect for approval.	Consultancy services for proof checking of detailed design, structural drawings of 24 m span RCC T-beam bridge from competent authority such as IIT,NIT or PEC in all respects and submitting the same to higher office for approval.	1.00	Job			Job	

Executive Engineer
Shimla Rural Division
HP PWO Dhami

			_			200	- N.
	. ,	<b>.</b>	4	D.IVO	Shoghi (	Name Or	
Total Rs.	all respect in manuscript fromand submission of the samwe to higher office for approval, If any correspondence/ ammendment has desired by this office as well as by head office, the same may be rectified as desired and directed by the Engineer in charge in all respect. After approval the same should be submitted in two set of fair drawing against asain if any coeecetion/ amendment as desired by head office as per the direction of Engineer in charge complete. for the work.			Description of Work	Snoghi (SH:- preparation of Contour Plan)	name Of Work :- Construction of Topographical Survey of Cafe at science Technology at	Draft Schedule Of Quantity
	·	3		No.		Cafe at	ity
,	Job	4		No.of Qty.		science '	
		5	In figures	Rate		Technolog	
		6	In words			y at	*
	per Jab	7		Unit	Time:- One Months.	Earnest Mo	Estimated
25000.00		8.		Amount	e Months.	Earnest Money:- 500.00	Estimated Cost:-25,000.00

DNIT Approved for Rs. 25,000.00/-only for the year 2021-27 entered at DNIT Reg. S. No......

Executive Engineer, Shimla Rural Division, HP, PODD, Dhami: Sain

## DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

\*ME OF WORK:- GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION FOR CONSTRUCTION OF ROB ON THE LAND ADJOINING SHIMLA-KALKA AILWAY LINE AT WARD NO-7 MAJIATH, MUNICIPAL CORPORATION SHIMLA (SH-TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY OF ROB AND ROAD) Estimated Cost: Rs Earnest Money: Rs 2000.00 99000.00

	1 Prepartion of same to the h same mayue be submitted		No		
	Prepartion of Digital Contour survey plan and drawings in all respect and submission of the same to the higher office for approval. If any amendment has desired by the head office, the same maybe corrected and directed by Engineer-in charge in all respect. After the same should be submitted in two no set of fair draing again if any amendment as desired by head office.		Description of Item		
	1.00		Quar		
	NO		antity		
		In fig.			
		In word	Rate	1	Time Limit :
	Per running meter		Unit		One Month
1			Amount		

at #2 M. (1017) for year 2041-34

Executive Engineer, Shimla Rural Division,

H.P.PWD Dhami

	_									
					1-		S.No	prepar	Name (	
	Total Rs.	higher office for approval, If any correspondence/ ammendment has desired by this office as well as by head office, the same may be rectified as desired and directed by the Engineer in charge in all respect. After approval the same should be submitted in two set of fair drawing against asain if any coeecetion/ amendment as desired by head office as per the direction of Engineer in charge complete. for the work.	all respect in augital Survey Contour plan with drawing complete in	Drangation of distance			Description of Work	Preparation of Contour Plan)	Name Of Work :- Construction of Tonographical Small for the second state of the second	
	,	_		w		No.c		Parking	antity	
		Job	1	4		No.of Qty.		at Baila		
			0	1	In figures	Rate		ilau gang (SH:-		
			6	SDJOM III	Ta			SH:-		
		Per Job	7			Unit	Time:- 0	Earnest N	Estimate	
			8		Amount	A	Time:- One Months.	Earnest Money:- 500.00	Estimated Cost:-25,000.00	

Executive Engineer,
Shimla Rural Division,
HP, Pubb, Dhami

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	
Name of work:- Improvement of curves on Shimla Nalagarh Road Km. 7/00 to 22/000 (Sh:	Estimated Cost: -Rs 99,900/- o
Improvement of Curve at Rd. 7/510 to 7/550)	Earnest Money: Rs 2000/-0nly
	Time- One Month

Name o	Work'- Improvement of ourses on Chimle Melegab Deed V- 7/00 to	3 1000	ì		Estimated Cost: -Re 90 900/- only	De 00 0	nn/_ only
mprov	Improvement of Curve at Rd. 7/510 to 7/550)	72/000 (SII:	(511.		Earnest Money: Rs 2000/-0nly	Rs 2000	/-Only
,					Time- One Month	h	
S.No.	Sub head and items of work	Oty.			Rate	Unit	Amount
		3		In figure	In words	6	7
0.0	Cutting in earth work in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of pick, jumper, blasting work both in soft and bard rock with chispling/wedging	555.0	Cum			Per	
	out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil including,					cubic	
	dewatering where ever required, setting to the required line, grades, side slopes trimming					шспс	
	bottoms and level as shown on the drawing as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site						
	according to HP.PWD specifications of 1990 (One thousand Nine hundred Ninety) Volume-1						
	and sorting out useful/un-useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts and						
	transportation of the unuseful materials for filling in road ways, embankments for grades					1	
	improvements and leveling to the required grades and then disposing of surplus excavated earth						
	in acquired width of road or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation						
	including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and						
	all lobour, machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals						
	necessary to complete the work by mechanized means and labour (if any required), the cost of	•					
	useful materials such as stones, shingles, aggregates and slates shall be sorted out and stacked						
	along road side, which shall not be less than one tenth of JW, one sixth of SR and one third of						
	HR.= 27.75 Cum Qty. which shall be proportionately increase/decrease as the qty. of earth						
	work increase/ decreas in all cases recovered from the contracto @170/-( one hundred seventy						
	only) per cubic metre shall be efacted any loss to the public and private property during the						
	course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be						
	duly compensated by him in all respects.						
						Total:	

Executive Engineer,
Shimla Rural Division,
HPRAD Dhami